



Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board  
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi  
Office of The Executive Engineer, C-11  
Rana Pratap Bagh, Delhi-110007  
Email ID : [eec11.dusib@gmail.com](mailto:eec11.dusib@gmail.com)  
Tel. No. : +91-11- 27120590  
Cell No. : +91-9717999214

NIQ No. 13/EEC-1/DUSIB/2017-18/D-855

Dated: 9/03/2018

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Sealed spot quotations on percentage rate basis are hereby invited on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board by the Executive Engineer C-11, for the work mentioned below. The quotations should reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 13.03.2018 up to 3.00 P.M. and the same shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the office of Executive Engineer C-11/ DUSIB, Rana Partap Bagh in the presence of quotationers or their representatives. Schedule of Quantities is attached herewith.

Item No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1	Pay & Use (JSC) Sub Head: - Providing 4 Nos. WC seats after convert the bathrooms in toilet at JSC's Sarai Pipal Thala	Rs. 59,440.00	30 days

**Terms and conditions:-**

1. No T & P shall be issued.
2. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
3. Period of work shall be for 30 days which shall be reckoned from next date of issue of work order.
4. Conditional quotations will not be entertained.
5. For any dispute the matter shall be referred to the SE-4/DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Security deposit at the uniform rate of 10% shall be deducted from each running bill and will be refunded after completion of the specified period/ work.
7. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as applicable i.e Income Tax, and labour cess.
8. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
9. The agencies who are debarred/ black listed shall not be permitted to participate in the quotation process.

Enclosure:-Schedule of Quantities.

  
**EXECUTIVE ENGINEERC-11**

FOR NOTICE BOARD

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD**  
**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-11**  
**RANA PARTAP BAGH, DELHI-110007**

**NAME OF WORK:- Pay & Use (JSC)**

**SUB HEAD:- Providing 4 No.s WC seats after convert the bathrooms in toilet at JSC's Sarai Pipal Thala**

S. No	Ref. DSR	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	15.25	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50metres lead.	8.51	Sqm	97.95	833.55
2	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.21	Cum	892.70	187.47
3	15.2.2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.33	Cum	550.50	732.17
4	2.10.1.2	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, inlayers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	5.30	Metre	208.30	1103.99
5	18.76.1	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks.	4.00	Each	207.95	831.80
6	19.1.2	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 150 mm diameter	3.00	Metre	314.35	943.05
7	19.2.2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design: 150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	2.10	Metre	724.70	1521.87
8	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.58	Cum	4004.00	6326.32

9	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.61	Cum	5466.30	3334.44
10	17.35.1.1	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : 100 mm dia. Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729.	7.20	Metre	859.00	6184.80
11	17.36.2	Providing and filling the joints with spun yarn, cement slurry and cement mortar 1:2 ( 1 cement : 2 fine sand) in S.C.I./ C.I. Pipes : 100 mm dia pipe	4.00	Each	77.40	309.60
12	17.1.1	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device(handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests.	4.00	Each	3392.80	13571.20
13	17.18.1	Deduct for not providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	4.00	Each	865.05	-3460.20
14	18.7.2	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	12.40	Metre	190.55	2362.82
15	18.7.4	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 32 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	2.00	Metre	296.70	593.40
16	18.57.1	Providing and fixing PTMT, push cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 98 mm long. Weighing not less than 75 gms.	4.00	Each	152.55	610.20
17	13.18	Neat cement punning	5.00	Sqm	41.40	207.00

18	11.39	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours White, Ivory, Rey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1Cement : 4 Coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	2.99	Sqm	950.05	2840.65
19	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer ) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	2.21	Sqm	836.65	1849.00
20	11.26.1	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick.	4.99	Sqm	1141.40	5695.59
21	11.27.1	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement 3coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	2.00	Sqm	1191.25	2382.50
22	19.7.1.1	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size),foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size), inside plastering 12mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg(weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	2.00	Each	8507.00	17014.00

23	App	Deduct for providing Rectangular shape 600 x 450 mm precast RCC manhole cover with frame LD-25 instead of C.I. Rectangular cover 455 x 610 mm with frame (light duty) in brick masonry rectangular manhole of inside size 90 x 80 cm and 45 cm deep.	2.00	Each	871.15	-1742.30
24	App	P/F stainless steel support rail/ handles of size 210mm long, 25mm diameter, wight not less than 350 grams, fixing to be done by drilling holes with necessary plostic play and stainless steel screws 40mm long on walls or glazed tiles surface complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	4.00	each	454.70	1818.80
25	App	P/F stainless stell shelf 270mm long, 100mm with and 25mm height of weight not less than 180 grams, fixing to be done by drilling holes with necessary plastic plug and stainless steel screws 40mm long on walls or glazed surface complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	4.00	each	200.25	801.00
26	App	P/F stainless steel hanger 150mm long, 25mm width of weight not less than 90 grames of approved quality. Fixing to be done by drilling holes with necessary plastic plug and stainless steel screws 40mm long on walls or glazed surface complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	4.00	each	142.15	568.60
27	15.60	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all loads including all lifts involved.	1.00	Cum	123.70	123.70
						<b>67545.02</b>
		Less @ 12% as GNCTD Circular				8105.40
						59439.62

Say Rs. 59,440.00

E.E.C-11/DUSIB

A.E-V/C-11